ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 1/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, Lbécc/b5cm
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
34 A04154 SCREW M5X14 2
86 81 83 82 81 34 80 68 A03929 SCREW M5X20 4
80 A04194 EYELET-CARBURETOR 1
81 A04195 INTAKE 1
82 A03934 SPARK PLUG 1
(o 83 A04196 INTAKE GASKET 1
¥ [ 84 A04197 CYLINDER 43,5mm 1
1 16-—=2¢ 85 | AD4198 SCREW M5X87 2
86 A04199 GASKET-MUFFLER 1
=L 87 | A0u200 MUFFLER 1
88 A04201 SCREW M5X10 2
92 89 A04202 SHIELD-MUFFLER 1
90 A04203 SCREW 1
) ' 91 A04204 GASKET-CYLINDER 1
92 A04358 RING-PISTON 2
93 A04359 PIN-PISTON 1
94 A04360 PISTON 43,5mm 1
95 ADL4LLT RING -SNAP 2
96 A04205 BEARING-NEEDLE 1
97 A04206 CRANK SHAFT-CONRQD ASSY 1
98 A04207 WASHER-SPACER PISTON 2
99 A03922 KEY-FLYWHEEL 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER ToOLS SHEET: 2A/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 4é6cc/b5cm
7170 11 69 68 POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
b ADK129 FUEL LINKER ]
9 AD4134 PLUG-PAD 3
11 AD&271 SCREW T4 8X16 ]
3 ADA 154 SCREW M5X14 2
6 AD4271 SCREW ST4.8X16 3
. 7 AD4165 | PAD-RUBBER CUSHIONING (LOWER) 3
8 ADL 166 CHOKE KNOB 1
10 5 49 AD4167 CHOKE KNOB COVER 1
0 3 50 ADA168 CHOKE KNOB PLATE :
102 5 52 ADL169 RIGHT CRANKCASE 1
N 53 AD4170 GASKET-RUBBER 1
7 5 105 104 5 ADL171 BEARING-BALL 6206 2
® 56 AD1T3 SEAL OIL 1
8 A03929 SCREW M5X20 1
69 AL 185 CHAIN CATCHER 1
70 AL 186 RING-PLASTIC 1
SET1 71 AOL187 SPRING-DAMPING 1
72 AL 188 SCREW M&X10 1
73 AL 189 PLATE-BAR 1
74 ADK190 PAD RUGHT 1
75 A0L093 STUD-BAR 2
76 A03977 SPIKE 1
77 ADL191 AERATE SPIGOT SPONGE 1
78 ADK192 | AERATE SPIGOT RING -SNAP 1
79 A0193 AERATE SPIGOT 1
100 A0L208 PIN 3

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 2B/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 4écc/45cm
d.0 J g e POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
101 A04209 GASKET-CRANK CASE 1
102 A04210 HOSE-PULSE RING-SNAP 2
103 A04211 HOSE OIL JOINT 1
104 A04212 HOSE OIL 1
105 A04213 WIRE-SWITCH 1
o 106 04214 ELECTRONIC IGNITION 1
. y 107 A03929 SCREW M5X20 2
20 108 A04215 SCREW M5X25 2
1:; =y — & 109 | Ava2te SCREW M5X30 3
~ 4674 O d A 110 A04217 GASAKE-FUEL CAP 1
S ) e\ : 1M1 A04218 OIL CAP 1
107 106 105 104 ” S,
S 7 gz bulb (MSIEJJ”” A12565 OIL CAP ASSEMBLY :
95 i 12 A04219 SNAP RING 1
| 113 A04220 SEAL OIL 15X35X5 1
114 A04221 PLATE 1
SET1 115 A04222 SCREW MX6 2
116 A04223 FLY-WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
118 17 A03926 SCREW 1
119 A04225 LEFT CRANKCASE 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 3/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, Lbécc/b5cm
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
1 A0&127 SCREW ST4.8*19 1
2 A0L4128 OIL TANK 1
3 A03997 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
4 A04129 FUEL LINKER 1
5 A04130 FUEL GASKET 1
6 A04131 OIL- CAP 1
?:_T:) A12564 FUEL CAP ASSEMLBY 1
7 A04132 PAD-RUBBER CUSHIONING 1
8 A04133 HETEROMORPHISM SCREW 2
9 A04134 PLUG-PAD 1
10 A04135 BUMPER-RUBBER(FRONT) 1
11 A0L271 SCREW ST4.8*16 4
12 A04136 HANDLE-FRONT 1
13 A04137 LEVER-SAFETY TRIGGER 1
14 A04000 SPRING-TRIGGER 1
15 | A04138 TRIGGER 1
16 A0L4049 PIN 1
17 | A04139 PAD-RUBBER 1
18 A04140 PLUG-PAD 1
19 | AD4141 COVER-REAR HANDLE 1
B \5 4 \3 2 1
T2 20 A04142 OIL RETURN PIPE 1
21 | A03980 BALANCER 1
22 A04143 OIL FILTER 1
23 | AOL14L HOSE-FUEL 1
o1 A03965 OIL PRIMER 1
PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 266 PLUS, écc/Sem 118 | A04224 OIL RETURN PIPE 1




QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 4/8

ART. NUMBER: 45558

MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45¢m

32

i 3

V74

25

24

POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
24 A04082 HOSE- FUEL SPRING 1
25 AD4145 HOSE-0IL 1
26 ADL146 PAD-RUBBER CUSHIONING (LOWER) 1
27 AD414T SCREW MaXa0 2

28+29 | AD4238 AR FILTER BASE 1
30 A04130 ROD-THROTTLE 1
Rl AD4151 AIR DEFLECTOR PLATE 1
32 A04152 SCREW ST3.0X14 2
33 AD4153 COVER - TOP 1
34 ADATS4L SCREW MaX14 4
35 AD3937 SCREW TX M3x12 3
36 AD4240 AR FILTER GAKET 1
37 AD4239 FILTER-AIR 1
38 AD4242 AR FILTER SCREW 1
39 A04158 SNAP AIR FILTER COVER 2
40 A04159 AIR FILTER COVER 1
41 A04160 CABURATOR 1
42 ADL161 FLANGE-CARBURETOR 1

SUPPORT CARBURETOR HEAT INSULATION
43 AD4162 GASKET 1
bl AD4163 SUPPORT CARBURETOR 1
43 ADA164 SUPPORT CARBURETOR PLATE 1
166 AD4O14 GASKET KNOB 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER ToOLS SHEET: 5/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45¢m

50 pos. | cobE DESCRIPTION aTyY
55 | Avsin2 OIL FILTER 1

57| Aou17s SEAL FOAM 1

58 | Awk17s HOSE OIL INPUT 1

59 | A0I76 OIL PUMP 1

61 60 | Aosir7 CLUTCH ASSY 1
61 | Aoi78 WASHER-CLUTCH 1
62 6 | Ao DRUM-CLUTCH 1
1

1

A

1

1

1

63 A04180 BEARING-NEEDLE CONROD
bk AD4181 GEAR-WORM

65 A04182 SCREW M&X12

66 A04183 COVER-OIL PUMP

67 ADA184 CONNECTOR-OIL OUTLET
163 A04230 SPROKET

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46EE/ASEM



ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 6/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 4écc/45cm
POS. (o1]1]3 DESCRIPTION aTYy
SET3 | A12562 STARTER ASSEMBLY 1
SET 3: 34 AD4154 SCREW M5X14 4
ASS.I-SI:ET\;II-:EY " AD42T1 SCREW ST4.8X16 1
148 AD4226 BAFFLER-FAN 1
149 AD4389 GASKET 1
150 AD4390 STARTER PULLEY COVER 1
151 AD4391 SPRING-STARTER 1
152 AD4392 STARTER PULLEY 1
153 AD4393 BACK SPRING-STARTER COVER 1
~ 119 I ::L’; y | A SPRING-STARTER 1
155 AD4395 HOUSING-STARTER 1
18 , 156 A04396 ROPE-STARTER 1
120 157 A04397 HANDEL-STARTER 1
158 A04398 HANDLE-ATARTER COVER 1
151

152

183

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 7/8

ART. NUMBER: 45558

MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45¢m

SET 5:
BRAKE COVER
ASSEMBLY

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

SET 5 A12363 BRAKE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
Th ADA190 PAD RUGHT 1
120 AD4362 RING-SNAP 1
121 AD4363 LEVER-CHAIN BRAKE 1
122 ADL364 PIN 1
123 AD4365 LEVERAGE-BRAKE (MAIN) 1
124 A0L366 PIN 2
125 AD4367 SCREW 2
126 AD4368 LEVERAGE-BRAKE (ASSISTANT) 1
127 AD4369 BUMPER-RUBBER 1
128 A04370 BRAKE HOUSING 1
129 AD43TT DUST BOARD 1
130 A04372 SPRING-ACTUATION 1
131 AD43T73 SPRING-ACTUATION 1
132 AD43T4 BAND-BRAKE 1
133 A04375 COVER BRAKE 1
134 A04376 SCREW ST4.2X9.5 9
135 A04377 PLATE-BAR 1
136 AD4378 RING-SNAP 2
137 A04379 GASKET 2
138 A04380 PLATE-BRAKE 1
139 A04381 WASHER-RUBBER 1
140 A04382 PLATE-BRAKE 1
161+142 | A04383 TOOTH-CHAIN ADJUSTING 1
143 AD4385 SPRING-BRAKE LEVER 1
144 A04386 SPROCKET-CHAIN ADJUSTING 1
143 AD4387 BUSHING 1
146 A04388 PIN-LEVER 1
147 AD3947 PIN 1




ART. NUMBER: 45558

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 8/8 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, Lbécc/b5cm
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
159 A04227 BAR PROTECTOR 1
160 * SAW CHAIN 0.325"-1,5mm-T72 1
161 * GUIDE BAR 45cm-0.325" - 1.5mm 1
162 A04026 SCREWDRIVER 1
163 A04025 PLUG WRENCH 1
164 | A0LO24 ALLEN &4 1

* MORE DETAILS TO OUR CATALOGUE

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 246 PLUS, 46cc/45cm



